

LISTED ON: 02.12.2014  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 04  
ITEM NO.: 05

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)....CC. NOS. 19379, 19716,  
AND 19717 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARATI SUDHIR GUPTE ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
JAIRAJ KANTILAL SONAWALA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C)... CC. NO. 19379 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 652 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 01/11/2012 of the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WPC No. 2590 of 2012.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 28418 of 2014 (Main SLP (C) No. 10706 of 2014) arising out of common order is an "After Notice" matter and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. The copy of the order dated 15.04.2014 is enclosed.

SLP (C)... CC. NO. 19716 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 652 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 01/11/2012 of the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WPC No. 2626 of 2012.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C)... CC. No. 19379 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)... CC. NO. 19717 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 656 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 01/11/2012 of the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WPC No. 2637 of 2012.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C)... CC. No. 19379 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR